## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insound Acquisition Inc.		11/18/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warner-Elektra-Atlantic Corporation	
Street Address:	75 Rockefeller Plaza	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3753734	SOUNDSCREEN DESIGN
Serial Number:	77819100	SOUND SCREEN DESIGN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: J. ALLISON STRICKLAND

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WMGI 0811177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Allison Strickland
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0724

900156075

Date:	03/03/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to Warner-Elektra (F05	89952)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0725

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Insound Acquisition Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with an address at 72 Spring Street, New York, New York 10012 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK	UNITED STATES
	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO
SOUNDSCREEN DESIGN	77/612,226
SOUND SCREEN DESIGN	77/819,100

and WHEREAS, Warner-Elektra-Atlantic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with an address at 75 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Insound Acquisition Inc.
By: May - 3
Name: Matha Wishno
Title: St. VP Insound
Date of Signature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

{F0537581:1}

RECORDED: 03/03/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0726